### 505330917 02/15/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5377698

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER JASON WHITMORE	02/11/2019
RONALD KEVIN ARP	02/07/2019
KRISTEN DIANE CECCHETTI	02/12/2019
MICHAEL VERNON HENSON	02/05/2019
ERIC KIM	02/12/2019
J. ALLEN PRIEST	02/12/2019
MICHAEL PUSHKARSKY	02/12/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DAYLIGHT SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	15378 AVENUE OF SCIENCE
Internal Address:	SUITE 200
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92128

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16276216

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (858)456-0744

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (858) 456-1951

**Email:** sroeder@rbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROEDER & BRODER / STEVEN G. ROEDER

Address Line 1: 13400 SABRE SPRINGS PKWY.

Address Line 2: SUITE 155

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20046.58CONT2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN G. ROEDER, REG NO 37227
SIGNATURE:	/STEVEN G. ROEDER/

505330917 REEL: 048342 FRAME: 0541

PATENT

DATE SIGNED: 02/15/2019

Total Attachments: 3
source=Assignment\_20046\_58CIP2\_2.14.19#page1.tif
source=Assignment\_20046\_58CIP2\_2.14.19#page2.tif
source=Assignment\_20046\_58CIP2\_2.14.19#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 048342 FRAME: 0542

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Alexander Jason Whitmore, residing at 1240 India Street, Unit 1506, San Diego CA 92101, US; Ronald Kevin Arp, residing at 988 Neighborly Lane, Ramona CA 92065, US; Kristen Diane Cecchetti, residing at 13516 Silver Lake Drive, Poway CA 92064 US, Michael Vernon Henson, residing at 5350 Baltimore Drive, Unit 7, La Mesa, CA 91942, US; Eric Kim, residing at 11203 Camarosa Circle, San Diego, CA 92126 US; J. Allen Priest, residing at 656 Gardenia Glen, Escondido, CA 92025 US; and Michael Pushkarsky, residing at 3667 Caminito Cielo Delmar, San Diego, CA 92130 US, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Daylight Solutions, Inc., having a place of business at 15378 Avenue of Science, Suite 200, San Diego, California 92128, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

## LIGHT SOURCE ASSEMBLY WITH MULTIPLE, DISPARATE LIGHT SOURCES

for which U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/894,812 was filed on October 23, 2013, U.S. Application No. 14/522,290 was filed on October 23, 2014, U.S. Application No. 15/783,928 was filed on October 13, 2017, and U.S. Application, Serial No. , on February 14, 2019 (if the application number and filing date are not indicated above, the undersigned hereby authorize the appointed attorney to add the application number and filing date, as well as any further information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with applicable legal requirements), and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; We authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; We agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Dated <u>२ - ॥ - २-७</u>०३

Dated <u>**2**/7/2019</u>
Dated <u>@|10|00|</u>

Mexander Jason Whitmore

**PATENT** REEL: 048342 FRAME: 0543

Dated	
	Michael Vernon Henson
Dated 2/12/2019	
Dated 2/12/2019	Eric Kim L. Wenter
	Ű. Allen Priest
Dated 2/12/19	
	Michael Pushkarsky

Dated <u>February 5, 2019</u>	Michael Vernon Henson
Dated	Eric Kim
Dated	J. Allen Priest
Dated	Michael Pushkarsky

PATENT REEL: 048342 FRAME: 0545

**RECORDED: 02/15/2019**